
 

LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS AT BOTHO UNIVERSITY AND UNIVEN 

 

BU STAKEHOLDER CONTACT DETAILS  PARTNER  UNIVERSITY 
STAKEHOLDER (UNIVEN) 

 
Executive  Management 
  
Vice Chancellor and Managing Director 
 
 

Mrs Sheela Raja Ram 
sheela@bothouniversity.ac.bw 
 
 
 
Executive Assistant 
Taboka Nfila 
taboka.nfila@bothouniversity.ac.bw 
+267 3635402 

Vice Chancellor and Principal 
 
 

Professor Peter Mbati 
peter.Mbati@univen.ac.za ; 
vice.chancellor@univen.ac.za  
 
Executive  Assistant:   
Esther  Munano 
ester.munano@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8316 
 

Deputy  Vice Chancellor Academic 
 
 

Mr Ananth Ram 
Pro Vice Chancellor, Education & quality 
ananth@bothouniversity.ac.bw 

Deputy  Vice Chancellor Academic 
 
 

Professor Jan Crafford 
jan.crafford@univen.ac.za ; 
DVC.academic@univen.ac.za  
 
Executive  Assistant: 
Pinky Mukhuba 
pmukhuba@univen.ac.za  
+ 27 15 962 8503 
 

Deputy  Vice Chancellor Operations 
 
 

Priya Iyer 
priya.iyer@bothouniversity.ac.bw 
+ 

Deputy  Vice Chancellor Operations 
 
 

Dr Jannie Zaaiman 
jannie.zaaiman@univen.ac.za; 
DVC.operations@univen.ac.za  
 
Executive   Assistant: 
Sarah Mudalahothe 
sara.mudalahothe@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8105 

Registrar  
 
 
 

Rajesh Subrimanian 
Dean; Office of Academic Services 
 
 

Registrar  
 
 
 

Professor Edward Nesamvuni 
edward.nesamvuni@univen.ac.z
a ; 
registrar@univen.ac.za  
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rajesh.subrimanian@bothouniversity.ac.bw +27 15  962 8139 
 
Executive  Assistant: 
Weyeni Tshivhenga 
weyeni.tshivhenga@univen.ac.z
a  
+27 15 962 8139 
 

 
Deans 
 

Dean Agriculture 
 

n/a Dean Agriculture 
 

Professor Ainamensa Mchau 
GR.Mcchau@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Linda Kone  
Linda.Kone@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8310 
 

Dean Education  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Padmaja Appalla 
padmaja@bothouniversity.ac.bw 
 

Dean Education  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr Peter Mulaudzi 
Peter.Mualudzi@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat:  
Balanganani Mudau 
Balanganani.Mudau@univen.ac.
za  
+27 15 962 8318 
 

Dean Environmental Sciences n/a Dean Environmental Sciences Professor  John Odiyo 

Email : John Odiyo 

John.Odio@univen.ac.za  

 

Secretariat: 

Ndidzulafhi Mulovhedzi 

Ndidzulafhi.Mulovhedzi@uni

ven.ac.za  +27 15 962 8513 
 

Dean Health Sciences 
 

n/a (or should I put Dino Rajah because of 
HIM)? 

Dean Health Sciences 
 

Professor Base Khoza 
Khoza@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
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Babra Netshiombo 
Babra.Netshiombo@univen.ac.z
a   
+27 15 962  8510 
 

Dean Human and Social Sciences 
 

N/A Dean Human and Social Sciences 
 

Professor Mokgale Makgopa 
Mokgale.Makgopa@Univen.ac.z
a 
 
Secretariat: 
Elisabeth Chauke 
Elizabeth.Chauke@Univen.ac.za 
015 962 8309 
 

Dean Law 
 

 
N/A 

Dean Law 
 

Annette Lansink 
Annette.Lansink@Univen.ac.z
a 
 

Secretariat: 
Pfuluwani Siphorogo 
Pfuluwani.Maphutha@univen
.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8311 

Dean Management Sciences 
 

N/A Dean Management Sciences 
 

Professor Armstrong 
Kadyamatimba 
Armstrong.Kadyamatimba@univ
en.ac.za   
 
Secretariat: 
SC Murovhi 
smurovhi@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8706 

Dean Faculty of Engineering 
 
 

Dr Ranganathan Dean Mathematical and Natural 
Sciences 
 
 

Professor Simiso Moyo 
simiso.moyo@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Gudani Mushiana 
Gudani.Mushiana@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15  962  8107 

 
Directors  in  the  Office of the Vice  Chancellor  and  Principal 
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Manager, Marketing and Communications 
 
 
 

Arun Ghandi 
arun.ghandi@bothouniversity.ac.bw 

Director Communications and 
Marketing 
 
 
 

Takalani Dzaga 
Takalani.Dzaga@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Fulufhelo Nonge 
Fulufhelo.Nonge@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8670 
 

Director Legal  Services 
 
 

n/a Director Legal  Services 
 
 

Edward Nkhangweleni Lambani 
Edward.Lambani@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Advocate Irene Mukwevho   
Irene.Netangani@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962  8505 
 

Manager IQAD  Abhishek Ranjan 
abishek.ranjan@bothouniversity.ac.bw 

Director  Institutional Planning and   
Quality   Assurance 

Professor Thina Ngobeli 
Thina.Ngobeli@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Mulalo Nelwamondo 
Mulalo.Nelwamondo@Univen.a
c.za 
+27 15 962 8515 
 

Associate Dean, Internationalization and 
Partnerships 

Marang Mutuna 
marang.mutuna@bothouniversity .ac.bw 
 

Director  International Relations Cornelius Hagenmeier 
Cornelius.Hagenmeier@Univen.
ac.za 
+27 15   962 8409 
+27 83 757 4534 
 
Secretariat:   
Dr  Segun  Obadire 
Segun.Obadire@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962  8546 
 

 
Directorates  in the  Academic  Division 
 
Dean Faculty of Education and Continuing 
Education 

Ivy Anish 
 

Director   Centre for Higher 
Education Teaching and Learning 

Dr Clever Ndebele 
Clever.ndebele@univen.ac.za 
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Ivy.anish@bothouniversity.ac.bw (CHETL) (Acting) 
 
 

  
Secretariat: 
Phellecy Lavhelani 
Phellecy.Lavhelani@univen.ac.za   
+27 15 962 8668 
 

Manager, Career Services Sylvia Buzwani 
Sylvia.buzwani@bothouniversity.ac.bw 

Director  Community  Engagement Professor Vhonani Netshandama 
Vhonani.Netshandama@univen.a
c.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Nakisani Nemadodzi 
Nakisani.Nemadodzi@Univen.ac.
za 
+27 15 962 8236 
 

Director  Institute for  Rural  Development n/a Director  Institute for  Rural  
Development 

Professor Joseph  Francis 
Joseph.Francis@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Mildred Mphaphathe 
Mildred.Mphaphathe@univen.ac.
za 
+27 15 962 8680 
 

Manager Library  Services Ayanda Lebele 
Ayanda.lebele@bothouniversity.ac.bw 

Director Library  Services Mushoni Mulaudzi 
Mushoni.Mulaudzi@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8106 
 
Secretariat: 
Humbulani Munyai 
Humbulani.Munyai@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8314 
 

Dean  Research and   Innovation Ramaraja Gavarraju 
Ramaraju.gavarraju@bothouniversity.ac.
bw 

Director  Research and   
Innovation 

Professor Georges-Ivo Ekosse  
GeorgesIvo.Ekosse@univen.ac.za;  
Director.Research@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Humbulani Nemudzudzanyi 
Humbulani.nemudzudzanyi@univ
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en.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8313 
 

 
Directorates  in   the  Operations  Division 
 
Dean  Office of Student Housing and Campus 
Management 
 
 
 

Satish Appalla 
Satish.appalla@bothouniversity.ac.bw 

Director  Facilities Management 
 
 
 

Hulisani Nesane 
Hulisani.Nesani@Univen.ac.za     
 
Secretariat: 
Tsililo Nengovhela 
Tsililo.Negovhela@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8312 
 

Dean Finance  
 
 

Sangeeta Aswan 
Sangeeta.aswan@bothouniversity.ac.bw 

Director Finance 
 
 

Nthanyiseni Dhumazi 
Nthanyiseni.Dhumazi@Univen.a
c.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Ruth Phaswana 
Ruth.Phaswana@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8113 
 

Director  Information Technology Services 
 
 

 Director  Information Technology 
Services 
 
 

Joel  Vele 
Joel.Vele@Univen.ac.za 
  
Violet  Nemavhola 
Violet.Nemavhola@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8320 
 

Deputy Pro vice Chancellor Human Resources 
 
 

Jaya Ramanarayanan 
jaya@bothouniversity.ac.bw 

Director Human Resources 
 
 

Tshililo Manenzhe 
Tshililo.Manendze@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Doris Magau 
Doris.Magau@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8103 

 
Directorate in   the  Registrar’s Division 
 
Manager Student Affairs 
 

Keefelakae Moloi 
Keefelakae.moloi@bothouniversity.ac.bw 

Director Student Affairs 
 

Reverend  Simon Nedohe 
Simon.Nedohe@Univen.ac.za 
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Secretariat: 
Esther Mashavhanduna 
Ester.Mashavhanduna@Univen.
ac.za 
+27 15 962 8319 
 

 
Research  Chairs   and  Professors 
 
Research Chair  on   Biodiversity, Value & 

Change in the Vhembe Biosphere Reserve 

n/a Research Chair  on   Biodiversity, 

Value & Change in the Vhembe 

Biosphere Reserve 

Professor Peter  Taylor 

Peter.Taylor@univen.ac.za 

+27 15 962 8074   

 

Professor Pascal Bessong,  Research   Professor  

in   Microbiology 

n/a Professor Pascal Bessong,  

Research   Professor  in   

Microbiology 

Professor Pascal Bessong 

Pascal.Bessong@univen.ac.za 

 

Secretariat:  

Suzan Sathekge 

Suzan.Sathekge@univen.ac.za 

+27 15 962 8335 

 
Other Relevant  Stakeholder 
 
Director Univen Income Generation Centre n/a Director Univen Income Generation 

Centre 

Dr John Mudau 

john.mudau@univen.ac.za  

 

Secretariat: 

Mpho Singo  

Mpho.Singo@univen.ac.za 

+27 15 962 8251 
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